

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.13619 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	11.11.2024	<u>EVV,J</u> <u>CrI.P.No.13619 of 2024</u> Notice before admission. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice on unofficial respondent No.2 by R.P.A.D. and file proof of service into the Registry. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor takes notice on behalf of respondent No.1-State and waives further notice. List on 09.12.2024. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that the petitioners are old aged persons and the present crime is registered against them basing on omnibus allegations. He would further state that the alleged offences are purported to have been committed at London. Therefore, he seeks to pass appropriate orders. This matter needs detailed examination. In the meantime, the appearance of the petitioners/accused Nos.2 and 3, before the trial Court is dispensed with on all occasions unless and until required by the trial Court.	Transferred to I/O folder before correction B/o. ESP

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		List on 09.12.2024. ESP EVV,J	